Information, data and drawings embodied in this correspondence are strictly confidential and are supplied on the
understanding that they will be held confidentially and not disclosed to third parties without the prior written consent of
Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Inc.
27501 Bella Vista Pkwy
Warrenville, IL 60555
7 January 2020
Product Change Notice
Type of Change:   ☐ End of Life    ☐ Material Change
    ☐ Facility Change or Addition ☐ Process Change
    ☐ Design Change    Other- Packaging
Part Series Affected:  TGH, TGHG, TGHD
Effective Date: January 8th 2020
Date Last Time Buy: N/A
Date of Last Time Shipment: N/A
Recommended Replacement: N/A
Reason for Change: Improved Packaging/Efficiency
Starting January 8, 2020 the Ohmite TGH, TGHG, and TGHD Series will be supplied in 10 piece drop
trays with lids to better protect them from damage during transit, and in the interest of packing
efficiency and cost. There are no changes to ordering quantities or pricing. The standard pack
quantities for the TGH, TGHG, and TGHD will remain the same at 10 pieces.
New Packaging:
Information, data and drawings embodied in this correspondence are strictly confidential and are supplied on the
understanding that they will be held confidentially and not disclosed to third parties without the prior written consent of
Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Listed below are the affected part numbers:
Part Number Min Mult Description U/M
TGHDVR100JE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.10 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDVR500JE   20 10 100W SOT227 0.50 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV1R00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 1 OHM 5% EA
TGHDV5R00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 5 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV10R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 10 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV27R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 27 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV47R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 47 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV100RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 100 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV270RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 270 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV470RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 470 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV1K00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 1000 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDV5K00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 5000 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDXR100JE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.10 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDXR500JE   20 10 100W SOT227 0.50 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX1R00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 1 OHM 5% EA
TGHDX5R00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 5 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX10R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 10 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX27R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 27 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX47R0JE 20 10 100W SOT227 47 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX100RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 100 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX270RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 270 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX470RJE 20 10 100W SOT227 470 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX1K00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 1000 OHMS 5% EA
TGHDX5K00JE 20 10 100W SOT227 5000 OHMS 5% EA
TGHGCR0005FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0005 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0010FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0010 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0010DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0010 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0020FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0020 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0020DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0020 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0050FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0050 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0050DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0050 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0100FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0100 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0100DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0100 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0150FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0150 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0200FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0200 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0200DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0200 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0250FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0250 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0500FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0500 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR0500DE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0500 OHM 0.5% EA
TGHGCR0750FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.0750 OHM 1% EA
TGHGCR1000FE 20 10 100W SOT227 0.1000 OHM 1% EA
Information, data and drawings embodied in this correspondence are strictly confidential and are supplied on the
understanding that they will be held confidentially and not disclosed to third parties without the prior written consent of
Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Part Number Min  Mult Description U/M
TGHHVR100JE 20 10 0.1 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV1R00JE 20 10 1 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV5R00JE 20 10 5 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV10R0JE 20 10 10 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV33R0JE 20 10 33 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV50R0JE 20 10 50 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV100RJE 20 10 100 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV150RJE 20 10 150 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV500RJE 20 10 500 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV680RJE 20 10 680 OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV1K00JE 20 10 1K OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV5K00JE 20 10 5K OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHHV10K0JE 20 10 10K OHM 120 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLVR100JE 20 10 0.1 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLVR500JE 20 10 0.5 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV1R00JE 20 10 1 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV10R0JE 20 10 10 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV25R0JE 20 10 25 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV33R0JE 20 10 33 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV100RJE 20 10 100 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV150RJE 20 10 150 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV500RJE 20 10 500 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV680RJE 20 10 680 OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV1K00JE 20 10 1K OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV5K00JE 20 10 5K OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHLV10K0JE 20 10 10K OHM 200 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMVR100JE 20 10 0.1 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMVR200JE 20 10 0.2 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMVR500JE 20 10 0.5 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV1R00JE 20 10 1 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV5R00JE 20 10 5 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV10R0JE 20 10 10 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV25R0JE 20 10 25 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV33R0JE 20 10 33 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV50R0JE 20 10 50 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV100RJE 20 10 100 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV500RJE 20 10 500 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV1K00JE 20 10 1K OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV2K50JE 20 10 2K5 OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV5K00JE 20 10 5K OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
TGHMV10K0JE 20 10 10K OHM 300 WATT SOT227 5% TF EA
Information, data and drawings embodied in this correspondence are strictly confidential and are supplied on the
understanding that they will be held confidentially and not disclosed to third parties without the prior written consent of
Ohmite Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Best Regards,
Brandon Metzger
Marketing Manager
CC:  Kirk Schwiebert
 Director of Product Development